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IN RE: PETITION FOR ADMIN. VARIANCE * BEFORE THE
W side of Featherbed Lane, 50 feet NW

Of Pleasant Hill Road

4" Election District * DEPUTY ZONING COMMISSIONER
4" Councilmanic District

(80 Featherbed Lane) * BALTIMORE COUNTY

Frances C. Shiffler
Petitioners * CASE NO. 07-221-A
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FINDINGS OF FACT AND CONCLUSIONS OF LAW

This matter comes before this Deputy Zoning Commissioner as a Petition for
Administrative Variance filed by the legal owner of the subject property, Frances C. Shiffler.
The variance request is for property located at 80 Featherbed Lane. The variance request is from
Section 400.3 of the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations (B.C.Z.R.) to permit a proposed
accessory building (garage under construction) with a height of 18 feet in lieu of the minimum
required 15 feet. The subject property and requested reliet are more particularly described on
Petitioners’ Exhibit No. 1. The Petitioner has begun construction of a 24 foot x 32 foot high
garage. The garage will architecturally match the existing house by having the same roof pitch
and dormer windows. The garage is necessary so that the Petitioner can keep her car secure and
park it out of the elements. The Petitioner plans to use the additional height for needed storage.
Zoning Advisory Committee Comments

The Zoning Advisory Committee (ZAC) comments are made part of the record of this

ase and contain the following highlights: ZAC comments were received from the Office of
lanning dated December 19, 2006, which contains restrictions, and a copy of which is attached

ereto and made a part hereof the file.
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Applicable Law

Section 307 of the B.C.Z.R. — Variances.

“The Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County and the County Board of Appeals, upon
appeal, shall have and they are hereby given the power to grant vartances from height and area
regulations, from off-street parking regulations, and from sign regulations only in cases where
special circumstances or conditions exist that are peculiar to the land or structure which is the
subject of the variance request and where strict compliance with the Zoning Regulations for
Baltimore County would result in practical difficulty or unreasonable hardship. No increase in
residential density beyond that otherwise allowable by the Zoning Regulations shall be permitted
as a result of any such grant of a variance from height or area regulations. Furthermore, any such
variance shall be granted only if in strict harmony with the spirit and intent of said height, area,
off-street parking or sign regulations, and only in such manner as to grant relief without injury to
the public health, safety and general weltare. They shall have no power to grant any other
variances. Before granting any variance, the Zoning Commissioner shall require public notice to
be given and shall hold a public hearing upon any application for a variance in the same manner
as 1n the case of a petition for reclassification. Any order by the Zoning Commissioner or the
County Board of Appeals granting a variance shall contain a finding of fact setting forth and
specifying the reason or reasons for making such variance.”

The Petitioner having filed a Petition for Administrative Variance and the subject
property having been posted on November 20, 2006 and there being no request for a public
hearing, a decision shall be rendered based upon the documentation presented.

The Petitioner has filed the supporting affidavits and photographs as required by Section
32-3-303 of the Baltimore County Code. Based upon the information available, there is no
evidence in the file to indicate that the requested variance would adversely affect the health,
safety or general welfare of the public and should therefore be granted. In the opinion of the
Deputy Zoning Commissioner, the information, photographs, and affidavits submitted provide
sufficient facts that comply with the requirements of Section 307.1 of the B.C.Z.R. Furthermore,
strict compliance with the B.C.Z.R. would result in practical difficulty and/or unreasonable

hardship upon the Petitioner.
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Pursuant to the posting of the property and the provisions of both the Baltimore County
Code and the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations, and for the reasons given above, the
requested variance should be GRANTED,

THEREFORE, IT IS ORDERED, by the Deputy Zoning Commissioner for Baltimore
County, this 26" day of December, 2006, that a variance from Section 400.3 of the Baltimore
County Zoning Regulations (B.C.Z.R.) to permit a proposed accessory building (garage under
construction) with a height of 18 feet in lieu of the minimum required 15 feet be and is hereby
GRANTED, subject to the following:

l. The Petitioner may apply for their building permit and be granted same upon receipt
of this Order; however, Petitioner is hereby made aware that proceeding at this time is
at their own risk until such time as the 30 day appellate process from this Order has
expired. If, for whatever reason, this Order is reversed, the Petitioner would be
required to return, and be responsible for returning, said property to its original
condition.

2. The Petitioner or subsequent owners shall not convert the subject accessory structure
into a dwelling unit or apartment. The structure shall not contain any sleeping
quarters, living area, kitchen or bathroom facilities.

3. The accessory structure shall not be used for commercial purposes.

Any appeal of this decision must be made within thirty (30) days of the date of this Order.

JOHNYW. MURPHY

DEPUTY ZONING COMMISSIONER
FOR BALTIMORE COUNTY
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BALTIMORE COUNTY

MARYLAND

JAMES T. SMITH. JR. WILLIAM J. WISEMAN III

County Executive Zoning Commissioner

December 26, 2006

FRANCES C. SHIFFLER
8 FEATHERBED LANE
OWINGS MILLS MD 21117

Re: Petition for Administrative Variance
Case No. 07-221-A
Property: 8 Featherbed Lane

Dear Mrs. Shiffler;

Enclosed please find the decision rendered in the above-captioned case. The petition
for administrative variance has been granted in accordance with the enclosed Order.

In the event the decision rendered is unfavorable to any party, please be advised that
any party may file an appeal within thirty (30) days from the date of the Order to the
Department of Permits and Development Management. If you require additional information
concerning filing an appeal, please feel free to contact our appeals clerk at 410-887-3391.

Very truly yours,
3 - John V. Murphy
j: Deputy Zoning Commissioner
3 - JVMipz ,
‘%
Enclosure
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Petition for Administrative Variance

to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County

for the property located at D Yeatcrhod (Ane.

which is presently zoned __ DR 3,5

This Petition shall be filed with the Department of Permits and Development Management. The undersigned, legal
owner(s) of the property situate in Baltimore Count?r and which is described In the description and plat attached hereto and
r

made a part hereof, hereby petition for a Variance from Section(s) 400,3 Bcz R) +a f' ermi F a f’m fc sed accedso ry

EUMEH& (5C(Va9a Vhder Cam*-fwct‘?ﬂﬂwf% & im?:'gf\f‘ of £ ieef- in liev of the minipwm reguived
(S 'Fff{’-.

of the zoning regulations of Baltimore County, to the zoning law of Baltimore County, for the reasons indicated on the back
of this petition form.

Property is to be posted and advertised as prescribed by the zoning regulations.
|, or we, agree to pay expenses of above Variance, advertising, posting, etc. and further agree to and are to be bounded by the zoning
regulations and restrictions of Baltimore County adopted pursuant to the zoning law for Baitimore County.

I/We do solemnly declare and affirm, under the penalties of
perjury, that l/we are the legal owner(s) of the property which
Is the subject of this Petition.

Contract Purchaser/Lessee: Legal Owner(s):

_ 05 (- ks e
Name - Type or Print e or Print 6

Signature %ignafure

Address Telephone No. Name - Type or Print

City State Zip Code Signature

Attorney For Petitioner: Mﬂ@;ﬁéﬁﬁlﬁ H3-3-103
Address Telephone No.

k ’
4 waz&z _/Z?Q___QZAA;L
Name - Type or Print o - City State Zip €ode

Representative to be Contacted:

Signature
Company Name
Address Telephone No. Address Telephone No.
City State Zip Code City State Zip Code

] At T IR L
A Public Hearing having been formally demanded and/or found to be required, it is ordered by the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County,
this ____ day of _ , that the subject matter of this petition be set for a public hearirg, advertiséd, as réqliired By.the zoning
regulations of Baltimare County and that the property be reposted. SN . T
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Aflidavitin Support of Administrative Variance

The undersigned hereby affirms under the penalties of perjury to the Zonihg Commissioner of Baltimore County, as
follows: That the information herein given is within the personal knowled%e of the Affiant(s) and that Affiant(s) is/are
competent to testify thereto in the event that a public hearing is scheduled in the future with regard thereto.

That the Affiant(s) does/do presently reside at 3.0 %&b&[ﬂ%&:ﬁ@ﬁ/

Address

C#lem[ ) }%ate4 r@ 9) )"", ZpCude

That based upon personal knowledge, the following are the facts upon which I/we base the request for an Administrative
Variance at the above address (indicate hardship or practical difficulty):

I would like to have a garage built with a height of 18'. This would match my

existing house and would improve the value of my property and neighbors.
I am growing older and need a place to park, to protect my car from the elements

and weather. Also additional storage is desperately needed.

That the Affiant(s) acknowledge(s) that if a formal demand is filed, Affiant(s) will be required to pay a reposting and
advertising fee and may be required to provide additional information.

Signature Signature

Empc&;. (2. SIIPE of . N

Name - Type or Prin
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STATE OF MARYLAND, COUNTY OF BALTIMORE, to wit: -

-
| HEREBY CERTIFY, this _o\a dayof ___Q CNQRNL 332 before me, a Notary Public of the State
of Maryland, in and for the County aforesaid, personally appeared

s . SefLiR.
the Affiant{(s) herein, personally known or satisfactorily identified to me as such Affiant(s).

AS WITNESS mf hand and Notarial Seal
- T Notary Public Qe & UpToan G
F My Commission Expires L} \ l \ | ®

-
e F 3 -
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Af ﬁdaVit in Support of Administrative Variance

The undersigned hereby affirms under the penalties of perjury to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore.County, as
follows: That the information herein given is within the personal knowledge of the Affiant(s) and that Affiant(s) is/are
competent to testify thereto in the event that a public hearing is scheduled in the future with regard thereto.

That the Affiant(s) does/do presently reside at 60 J%Hﬂz&ﬂ@d Lﬂﬂ&

Address

Owings mills w7

That based upon personal knowledge, the following are the facts upon which l/we base the request for an Administrative
Variance at the above address (indicate hardship or practical difficulty):

I would like to have a garage built with a height of 18'. This would match my
existing hous:2 and would improve the value of my property and neighbors.
I am growing older and need a place to park to p'rotect my car from the elements

and weather. Also additional storage is desperately needed.

That the Affiant(s) acknowledge(s) that if a formal demand is filed, Affiant(s} will be required to pay a reposting and
advertising fee and may be required to provide additional information. : . _

(Wé

Signature Signature

éamez-g%ygeéar ;rint ' ; ' Name - Type or Print

-

-—#-ﬂ--—--i—--I--d—----l—-ﬂ-----l---—--ﬂl-l'----l-ﬂ-----—-ﬂ--------..n---.I—---*—-ﬂ- ----ll-.--_n-—!---l—ﬂ----——--..——p---.

STATE OF MARYLAND, COUNTY OF BALTIMORE, to wit:

o | ,'
| HEREBY CERTIFY, this ;\g day of O XML , ‘o . before me, a Notary Public of the State
of Maryland, in and for the County aforesaid, personally appeared

fLways €, sNffLan

the Affiant(s) herein, personaily known or satisfactorily identified to me as such Affiant(s),

AS WITNESS my hand and Notarial Seal

Notary Public sk, S QQLH\L
Lo
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My Commission Expires
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Petition for Administrative Variance
to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County

for the property located at & D Fﬁfﬁs\ }’)QﬁbQéLLﬁfl&/

which is presently zoned DR 3,5

This Petition shall be filted with the Department of Permits and Development Management. The undersigned, legal
owner(s) of the property situate in Baltimore County and which is described in the description and plat attached hereto and

made a part hereof, hereby petition for a Variance from Section(s} L(-D 0,3 BCZ,Q) 4o {3 ermit o Biro bOSe d A C(PLCOY
t {

i ‘JU:(dEnﬁ @ﬂﬂ‘\g&, Uﬂcé(f‘r mnﬁﬁ"ud{m) with a keijcd’ ot lg)'('ﬂf’-ﬁf in lew of 'Hhé minimum preduired
IS ‘Fee:(—*

of the zoning regulations of Baltimore County, to the zoning law of Baltimore County, for the reasons indicated on the back
of this petition form.

Property is to be posted and advertised as prescribed by the zoning regulations.
|, or we, agree to pay expenses of above Variance, advertising, posting, etc. and further agree to and are to be bounded by the zoning

regulations and restrictions of Baltimore County adopted pursuant to the zoning law for Baltimore County.

IfWe do solemnly declare and affirm, under the penalties of
perjury, that l/we are the legal owner{s) of the property which
IS the subject of this Petition.

Contract Purchaser/Lessee; Legal Owner(s):

- ' .
Name - Type or Print Name -°F r Print % .

K CHhi e C

Signature Signature
I Address Telephone No. Name - Type or Print )
i City State Zip Code Signature
' Attorney For Petitioner: oY/, Eﬂﬁgﬁéﬁd@z&
Address Telephone No.

| / !
| Name - Type or Print City tate in Cod

Representative to be Contacted.

Signature

Company . Name )
| Address Telephone No. Address Telephone No.

City State Zip Code City State Zip Code

_———— — e ———————= — = — ——

A Public Hearing havi:g been formally demanded and/or found to be required, it is ordered by the ZnninE Commissioner of Baltimore County,
this day of ) that the subject matter of this petition be set for a public hearing, advertised, as vequired by the zoning

regulations of Baltimore County and that the property be reposted. A s ~ -
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ZONING DESCRIPTION FOR

80 FEATHERBED ILANE OWINGS MILLS MD

Beginning at a point on the West side of Featherbed lane which is 12' right of way width
at the distance of 50' North west of the centerline of the nearest improved intersecting
street Pleasant Hill Road which is 40' wide, As recorded in Deed Liber 6159 Folio 672

T e T AR T AR T AR L I T N T T ERm— T T v

Sl Begznning !ar :thejsame at a railroad apika sat at the inturne¢ti¢n~~
.~ -0f.:the nerth:side: uflPlaaaant Hill. Road,’ withithe: west side of: Feathar-
i hed: Lanagllz .38; feat*wida).athenca runningnalnnggtha north’ side ofsaid.:
,Pleauant Hill- ‘Road Bouthtaﬂ ‘degrees 39’ mxnuteu‘OI :ecnndstwestﬂB Ol“faet
‘torapipe: =utfﬂthencu leaving Pluasant Hlll”ﬂnﬂd and; TUnNning: withiliness: .
.. ofidivision: as:now’established,  northi05 dug:nau "45° mxnutasﬂonﬂsecondatwelt
193, 31$£aat toias pxpe is@t” anﬂ‘aouthuaa dagreau 39 'minutes*Ol” ‘seconds;west .
.128.99: feet tu - ¥ pipe;sat*nnﬂthe ‘outline? oftthawwhnla?tra:t#and onta; linu
“of ithe: lands of;HerbertiC. Miles: and*wiferfthance#runnxng ‘with’ aaidfuilea
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'“-:mznutaa Dohaecondarwaaa‘léd 36:feetitoiaspipeiset;atiaicorner inicommon: .
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"rilaaV1ng the:line: ‘ofitheliaforesaidiWilliam: AL Lehnertiland; sandirunning; . i o
‘withithe- ufaraaaid :Langhorne; 1at.inn:th”33 degreea!BQ:minuteskol ueconda”*,
Y east;l132, 00t feat ) ;toraipipelsetion’ ithe;west: ‘aidejof: {Featherbed Lane;’ AL
i thence runnxng and b;nding along the:west: szde uf Fnatharbad Lane: athence“ﬂ '
”:runn;ng and:binding:along- tha*weat:sida of; Faathezhed :Lonefsouth¥05? degreea
. 45'minutes 700 seconds - east: 164,36 fagt:to! avpxpalsat"thence contxnuing R
'H;;along*theusamavlzneasnuth :05y dagreas :45; minutes00¥seconds; aaatf193 315
" feet:to:the: iplace: ofgbeginning Containxngﬁo 5099ﬂaares§of land #marat.b,-
,f,orﬁless, as shown'on“aiplat® p:apared*hy VaniReuth!and: Hﬁidnar 5D 6 U BN "
Cval Engxneur: and Land*Survaryars.fdatad Juna}ZS‘F1964.hf¢1,ﬁf,“;
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and located i1n the 4th Election District and 4th Councilmanic District.
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CERTIFICATE OF POSTING

RE: Case No.: 07”9‘59’{ _

Petitioner/Developer:

Date of Hearing/Closing: "ide

Baltimore County Department of
Permits and Development Management
County Office Building, Room 111

111 W. Chesapeake Avenue

Towson, MD 21204

Attention: | |
Ladies and Gentlemen:

- ﬂ_i-i- . '?-. S J_,_“ Y
This letter is to certify under the penalties of perjury that the necessary srgn(e) AN
required by law were posted ceneplcueuely on the property at C e

The sign(s) were posted on W ‘QO % | ]
(Month/Day/Year)

Smcerely,

i bufoe.
(Slgneture ef Sign F’ee r/

O/.F
(Printed Neme)

- SHANNON-BAUM SIGNS INC.
105 COMPETITIVE GOALS DR

-ELBERSRIRG, MD 21784
4)0-78)-4000

o




TTTTBALTIMORE COUNTY DEP‘(TMENT OF PERMITS AND DEVAlDPMENT MANAGEMENT
. ZONING REVIEW

ADMINISTRATIVE VARIANCE INFORMATION SHEET AND DATES

Case Number 07- 9\}1 -A Address EO F%L‘r%?rém{ Z.éwe_

Contact Person: \—sz’- "'F'V’-(’Lé Pﬁi’“[ﬂw Phone Number: 410-887-3391

ase Print Your Name

Planner, P
Filing Date: __ | {tf”f 06 Posting Date: |/ L@ t/O¢ Closing Date:- _1 A/1//06

. Any contact made with this office regarding-the status. of the .administrative variance should be
through the contact person (planner) using the case number. .

Y. POSTINGICOST: The petitioner must use one of the sign posters-on the approved list {on the
reverse side of this form) and the petitioner is responsible for all printing/posting costs. Any

reposting must be done only by.one .of the sign posters on the approved list and the petitioner

Is again responsible for all associated costs: " The zoning notice sign must be visible on the

groperty on or before the posting date noted above.. It should remain.there through the closing.
ate. ~

- 2. DEADLINE: The closing date is the deadline for an occupant or owner within 1,000 feet to file
. - . aformal request for a.public hearing. Please understand:that:even if there is no formai
request for a public hearing, the process is not.complete on the closing date. - .~~~ -

3. ORDER: After the closing date, the file will be reviewed by the zoning or deputy zoning
commissioner. He may: (a) grant the requested relief; (b) deny the requested relief; or (c)
order that the matter be set in for a public hearing. You will receive written notification
(typically within 7 to 10 days of the closing date) as to whether the petition has been granted,
denied, or will go to public hearing. The order will be mailed to you by First Class mail.

4,: . POSSIBLE PUBLIC HEARING AND REPOSTING: In cases that:must goto.a public hearing ..
5 - {whether due to a neighbor's formal request or by order of the zoning or deputy zoning
commissioner), notification will be forwarded to you. The sign on the property must be
changed giving notice of the hearing date, time and location. As when the sign was originally
postefc_if, certification of this change and a photograph of the altered sign must be forwarded to
this office.

(Detach Along Dotted Line)

-—l;’etifioner: This Part of ihe Formis fo;the Sign Pc};ter E)nl;
USE THE ADMINISTRATIVE VARIANCE SIGN FORMAT

Case Number 07-___:3.5[ j -A Addressjo _F{ajh&régo( Z/q_m,

Petitioner's Name _ > i { lewr _ Telephone %3~ 32%-703%

Posting Date: | fgﬁloe | Closing Date: __ 2 |1i/p&
Wording for Sign: _To Permit o csﬂcﬁ msw# !)u:(cf{g:g__?amgﬂ Umﬁer Ccnﬁrud!ﬂw) with

- Q ]Mijl/\'f' O'F ’8 '&gj ;h.'iiu?}j 'H’\?- W\;mmym l’\é’%u;(/e fS\‘Fﬂﬂ'

WOCR - Revised 6/25/04

BALTIMORE COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF PERMITS AND DEVELOPMENT MANAGEMENT
ZONING REVIEW
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My Neighborhood: Zoning - Map Output Page 2 of 2

A
~ S
Capnrig? (C)

http://bamapsl.co.ba.md.us/arcims path/bcgims?ServiceName=Zoning&ClientVersion=... 11/10/20006
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BALTIMORE COUNTY
T "M ARYLAHNKD

JAMES T. SMITH, JR. TIMOTHY M. KOTROCQ, Director

County Executive Department of Permits and
Development Management

i

December 12, 2006

Frances C. Stiffler
80 Featherbed Lane
Owings Mills, MD 21117

Dear Ms. Stiffier:

RE: Case Number; 07-221-A, 80 Featherbed Lane

The above referenced petition was accepted for processing by the Bureau of Zoning
Review, Department of Permits and Development Management (PDM) on November 14, 2006.

The Zoning Advisory Committee (ZAC), which consists of representatives from several
approval agencies, has reviewed the plans that were submitted with your petition. All comments
submitted thus far from the members of the ZAC are attached. These comments are not
intended to indicate the appropriateness of the zoning action requested, but to ensure that all
parties (zoning commissioner, attorney, petitioner, etc.) are made aware of plans or problems
with regard to the proposed improvements that may have a bearing on this case. All comments
will be placed in the permanent case file.

If you need further information or have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact
the commenting agency.

Very truly yours,

. umﬁg

W. Carl Richards, Jr.
Supervisor, Zoning Review

WCRamf

Enclosures

C: People's Counsel

Zoning Review | County Office Building
|1l West Chesapeake Avenue, Room {11 | Towson, Maryland 21204 | Phone 410-887-3391 | Fax 4]10-887-3048
www.baltimorecountymd.gov
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Fire Department Baltimore County

James T Smith, Jr., County Executive

700 East Joppa Road
J PP John J. Hohman, Chief

Towson, Maryland 21286-5500
Tel: 410-887-4500

County Office Building, Room 111 ' November 22,2006

Mail Stop #1105
111 West Chesapeake Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204

ATTENTION: Zoning Review Planners

Distribution Meeting Of: Novembexr 20, 2006 |
2
Item Number(s): 213 through 228

Pursuant to your request, the referenced plan(s) have been reviewed by
this Bureau and the comments below are applicable and required to be
corrected or incorporated into the final plans for the property.

1. The Fire Marshali's Office has no comments at this time.

Lieutenant Roland P Bosley Jr.
Fire Marshal's Office
410-887-4881 (C)443-829-2946
MS-llU‘?F,I

cc: File

Visit the County’s Website at www.baltimorecountyonline.info

(A
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BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

INTEROFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

TO: Timothy M. Kotroco, Director DATE: November 28, 2006
Department of Permits & Development
Management
. ol |
FROM: Dennis A. Kennedy, Supervisor

Bureau of Development Plans Review

SUBJECT: Zoning Advisory Committee Meeting
For November 27, 2006
Item Nos. 07-72, 139, 213, 214, 215, 216,
217,218,219, 220, 221)222, 223, 224,

226, 227, and 228 (“-/

The Bureau of Development Plans Review has reviewed the subject zoning items
and we have no comments.

DAK:CEN:clw
ce: File
ZAC-NO COMMENTS-11272006.doc




TO:

FROM:;

SUBJECT:

Y

0

j’
E

BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

Timothy M. Kotroco, Director DATE: December 19, 2006
Department of Permits and
Development Management

Amold F. Pat' Keller, 11
Director, Office of Planning

7-221 — Administrative YVariance

The Office of Planning does not oppose the petitioner's request to permit an accessory structure
(garage) with a height of 18 feet in lieu of the maximum permitted 15 feet provided the following
conditions are met:

1. The petitioner or subsequent owners shall not convert the subject accessory structure into
a dwelling unit or apartment. The structure shall not contain any sleeping quarters, living
area, kitchen or bathroom facilities.

2. The accessory structure shall not be used for commercial purposes.

For further information concerning the matters stated herein, please contact Dave Green at 410-

887-3480.

Prepared by: l 2 ii Q{p / ‘E i ; e?j@

WADEVREVAZAC\7-22] doe
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Robert L. Ehrlich, Jr, Governor o Jwentofod Robert L. Flanagan, Secretary
Vo Neil J. Pedersen, ddministrator
Administration

Michael S. Steele, Lt. Governor
MARYLAND DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION |

Date: N&(&MBER 20, 2006

Ms. Kristen Matthews RE:  Baltimore County
‘Baltimore County Office Of - - Item No. /222 (-A\
Permits and Development Management - 8o teayew £n RoAvw.
County Office Building, Room 109 SHIFFRY Ve
Towson, Maryland 21204 | - ASRAANCE -Veerm v }\ .Ptzovaﬁeb

- ACGE’—‘E'S@'EL Pun-o G I Lbisy
AFMin. KB

Dear Ms. Matthews:

Thank you for the opportunity to review your referral request on the subject of the above
captroned. We have determined that the subject property does not access a State roadway and is not
affected by any State Highway Administration projects. Therefore, based upon available information this
office has no objection to Baltimore County Zoning Advisory Committee approval of Item No. 7-22{-A,,

should you have any questions regarding this matter, please contact Michael Bailey at 410-545- |
- 2803 or 1-800-876-4742 extension 5593. Also, you may E-madil him at (mbailey@sha.state.md.us).

Very truly yours,

FaﬁkSteven D. Foster, Chi::.g |

Engineering Access Permits
Division

SDF/MB

. My telephone number/toll-free number is _
Maryland Relay Service for Impaired Hearing or Speech: 1.800.735.2258 Statewide Toll Free

Street Address: 707 North Calvert Street Baltimore, Maryland 21202 - Phonpe: 410.545.0300 - www.marylandroads.com




